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Expires: Feb. 1987

FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM

ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

This form is to be used for: 1) Mew/Emergency Program construction in Special Flood Hazard Areas; 2) Pre-FIRM construction after
September 3G, 1882; 3) Post-FiftM construction; and, 4) Other buildings rated as Post-FIRM rules.

Americn Brascetiia 7544 V. ov_ Phi a—PA—] :
SUILDING OWHNEITS = upwm%wﬂmw. el ki 19128
MAME

Same Overbrook Avenue , Longport, NJ 08402

PROPERTY LOCATION (Lot and Block numbers and address if available)
Block 43, Lot 6

| certily that the information on this cerlilicate represents my best ellorts to interprel the data available. | understand that any false

statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. code, Section 1001. !

SECTION | ELIGIBILITY CERTIFICATION (Completed by Local Community Permit Official or a Negistered Professional Engineer,
Architect, or Surveyor) . E

COMMUNITY NO| PANEL NO. SUFFIX DATE OF FINM FINM ZONE DATE OF CONSTH, NASE FLOOD ELLCV. BUILDING IS
(In AO Zoine, use depth) ~ 0 Now/Emergency

345302 01 B | 8-15-83| A-8 N/A 10 FT MSL | N/A . O Pre-Finuiico.

) Post-FIRM Req.

YES NO Itis intended that the building described above will be constructed in compliance with the community’s flood plain
[ [0 ordinance. The certifier may rely on community records. The lowest floor (including basement) will be at an elevation
N/A of ft, NGVD. Failure to construct the building at this elevation may place the building in violation of
the communily's flood plain management ordinance.

YES NQ The building described above has been constructed in compliance with the community's flood plain management
] ]  ordinance based on elevation data and visual inspection or other reasonable means.

Z\> If NO is checked, attach copy of variance issued by the community.

YES NO The mobile home located at the address described above has been tied down (anchored) in compliance with the
a 0 community's flood plain management ordinance, or in compliance with the NFIP Specifications.

MOBILE HOME MAKE MODEL ° YR. OF MANUFACTURE SERIAL NO. DIMENSIONS
X

(Community Permit Official or Registered Prolessional Engineer, Architect, or Surveyor)

NAME Michael W. Hyland. 7 - .0 ADDRESS 101 E. Eighth Street

TITLE PE & LS L CITY Ocean City STATE . NI ZIP__ Q8226

Eoz>4cmmN\NhAWRhﬁhbﬁwhﬁ.ﬁ&%&&Mﬁé@m& DATE 5-9-89 PHONE (609)  398-4477

mmn.ﬂ._oz:mrme..p,_‘_oz ﬂm:.ﬂ._ﬂ_o>ﬁgm Omz.":magm_.onm_0033_._::<133:O:._n:__oﬂmmn@mﬁoﬁoanﬂo:.,mwmo:u_m:o._:moﬂ.
.Architect, or Surveyor.)

FIMM ZONE A1-A30: | certify that the buil ._.zoO,M the property location described above has the lowest floor (including basement)
at an clevation of : feet, NGVD (mean sea level) and the average grade at the building site is at

an elevation of __0.03___feet, NGVD.

FIAM ZONES V, V1-V30: | certily that the building at the property location described above has the bottom of the lowest floor beam
at an elevation of feet, NGVD (mean sea level), and the average grade at the building site
is at an elevation ol fect, NGVD.

FIRM ZONES A, A9, AlH and EMERGENCY PROGRAM: | certify that the building at the property location described above has the lowest
floor elevation of fect, NGVD. The elevation of the highest adjacent grade nexttothebuildingis____ feet, NGVD.

FIRM ZONE AQ: | certify that the building at the property location described above has the lowest floor clevation of
feet, NGVD. The elevation of the highest adjacent grade next to the building is feet, NGVD.

SECTION !Il FLOODPROOFING CERTIFICATION (Certilication by a Registered Professional Engineer or Architect)

I certily 1o the best of my knowledge, information, and belie, that the building is designed so that the building is walertight, with
walls substantially impermeable to the passage of water and structural components having the capability of resisting hydrostatic
and hydrodynamic loads and effects of buoyincy that would be caused by the flood depths, pressures velocities, impact and uplift
forces associated with the base flood.
YES O NOO In the event of flooding, will this degree of floodproofing be achieved with human intervention?
(Human intervention means that water will enter the building when [loods up to the hase flood level oc-
cur unless measures are taken prior to the flood to prevent entry of water (e.g., bolting metal shields over
doors and windows).
YESO NOD Wil the building be occupied as a residence?
If the answer to both questions is YES, the floodproofing cannot be credited for rating purposes and the actual lowest floor must be
compleled and certified instead. Complete both the elevation and floodproofing certificates.

FIRM ZONES A, A1,-A30, V1-V30, AO and All; Certified Floodproofed Elevation is feet, (NGVD).

THIS CERTIFICATION IS FOR HEECTION 1l 0O BOTH SECTIONS Il AND IIi (Check One)

CERTIFIER'S NAME COMPANY NAME LICENSE NO. (or Affix Seal)
Michael W, Hyland Michael W. Hyland Associates 20509
TITLE ADDRESS zip
PE & LS 101 E. Eighth Street : 08226
!
-/ BIGNATURE \\ \ ) \ﬁ>4m CITY STATE PHONE
2 . i ot /. .
\\\mthmySﬁ\\\m\\»WmMWwﬁA\_\muonmo Ocean City NJ (609) 398-4477

The'insurance _Jmm:_ myﬂ\:_n atlach the original copy of the completed form to the llood Insurance policy application,
the M.%no:n_ copy should be supplled to the policyholder and the third copy retained by the agent

INSURANCE AGENTS MAY ONDER THIS FONMM

FEMA Form 81-31, SEP 85 AEPLACES FEMA FOMM 81-31, APR 82, WHICH 1S OBSOLLCTE.




